plants

@2022

PAPER

286 kton/y

ORGANIC FR.

330 kton/y

TMB

215 kton/y

PLASTIC

148 kton/y

2020 Annual
General Meeting

Business Units

ENERGY: THE BUSINESS UNIT

28

3.009
2.783

488

- - -

18.095

9.743

1.243 530

- - - -

HEAT DISTRIBUTED (GWht)ELECTRICITY PRODUCED (GWh)

The Energy Business Unit deals with the

production of electricity, the production and

distribution of thermal energy for district

heating and the development and

implementation of energy requalification and

efficiency improvement projects.

INSTALLED CAPACITY

637 MW Hydroelectric and

PV

2.300 MW termal

generation

2.050 MW cogeneration

and thermoelectric

Coge/thermo generation

Hydroelectric and PV

Termal generation

Energy efficiency

EBITDA BRIDGE (m €)KPIs

2020 Annual
General Meeting

Business Units

5.692 5.920

1.183
2.4711.528
1.352

FY '18 FY '19

Coge Thermo Hydro&Renewable

ENERGY PROCDUCED (GWh) Increase in thermoelectric production, in district heating

volumes and in energy efficiency projects.

 The recovery of the energy scenario partially offset the

climate effect and the expiration of CVs.

 Significant increase in efficiency projects, in particular

those on condominiums.

270 274

330

(60)

27

(16)

11
3

11

(32)

Ebitda FY'18 one off '18 Energy

scenario

Climatic

effect

Organic

growth

Synergies &

Cons.

Other CV expiry Ebitda FY'19

+1,5%

-17%m€ FY '18 FY '19 Δ Δ%

Revenues 1.412 1.473 61 4%

Ebitda 330 274 -56 -17%

Hydro/Renewab. 133 80 -53 -40%

Thermo/coge, DH 192 184 -8 -4%

Energy efficiency 5 10 5 92%

Ebit 193 140 -53 -27%

Capex 80 66 -14 -18%

+16%

8.403
9.743

+4%

+109%

-12%

1

23

FY '18 FY '19

BUILDINGS IN PROGRESS (N.)

29

ENERGY: MAIN ECONOMIC AND OPERATIONAL DATA 2019

2020 Annual
General Meeting

Business Units

30

The retraining works of the two

plants in Chiomonte and Susa are

nearing completion.

Commissioning is expected by

2020.

Work on both storage systems is

expected to be completed by 2020.

In detail:

•Mirafiori Nord (SAL 53%) will enter

into service by the end of the

current year;

•San Salvario (SAL 23%) will enter

into service by 2022, including the

completion of the "green".

The entry into service on an

experimental basis has already

taken place and the experimental